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Members-- 

The year 2015 is almost done. Time to prepare for 2016. I can't wait to see the 
year’s Christmas party when they see the items up for auction. Cabs, slabs, rough
already heard we lost a longtime member and friend Bill Hart.  He gave of his time and knowledge while he 
was alive and he is still doing it, because he has 
amazing stuff.  I, Tom and Del are sorting through it to determinate what is 
for our Christmas auction. By the way we now have several running saws and I can't wait to see what our 
clubs future holds. I ask all of you to openly support your 
club the best it can be. We had 16 members show up for
of crystals. I challenge new members and old alike to attend as many fieldtrips and CLASSES possible
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done. Time to prepare for 2016. I can't wait to see the member’s response at this 
Christmas party when they see the items up for auction. Cabs, slabs, rough, etc.  

ime member and friend Bill Hart.  He gave of his time and knowledge while he 
was alive and he is still doing it, because he has left to the club his machines, cabs, opals, etc....lots of 

Del are sorting through it to determinate what is usable equipment and
for our Christmas auction. By the way we now have several running saws and I can't wait to see what our 

. I ask all of you to openly support your 2016 officers/board members and help make our 
. We had 16 members show up for the Ron Coleman’s fieldtrip. 

of crystals. I challenge new members and old alike to attend as many fieldtrips and CLASSES possible
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member’s response at this 
, etc.  As you all may have 

ime member and friend Bill Hart.  He gave of his time and knowledge while he 
machines, cabs, opals, etc....lots of 

usable equipment and also items 
for our Christmas auction. By the way we now have several running saws and I can't wait to see what our 

officers/board members and help make our 
s fieldtrip. I am sure everyone lots 

of crystals. I challenge new members and old alike to attend as many fieldtrips and CLASSES possible 
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JANUARY 
 

16-17—FREDERICKSBURG, TEXAS:  Annual show; FREDERICKSBURG ROCKHOUNDS, LADY BIRD JONHSON 
PARK; HWY 16 SO., 3 MILES SO. OF MAIN ST.; Sat. 9:00 am
ANNUAL HILL COUNTRY GEM & MINERAL SHOW 40 + DEALERS TEXAS & 
SW.....MINERALS,FOSSILS,METEORITES,GEODES,CARVINGS,JEWELRY FREE ADIMSSION, FOOD SERVICE 
HOURLY SILENT AUCTIONS & DOOR PRIZES, RAFFLE PRIZES COME BROWSE,COME BUY, OR JUST COME AND 
HAVE FUN ; contact JIM GEDEON, 1156 OLD WILLOW RD., FREDERICKSBURG, TX 78624, (830) 456
gedeonjim1@gmail.com; Web site: FREDERICKSBURG ROCKHOUNDS
 
22-24—TYLER, TEXAS:  Wholesale and retail show; East Texas Gem & Mineral Society, Tyler Rose Center; 420 Rose 
Park Drive; Fri. 9-5, Sat. 10-6, Sun. 10-5; $5 Admission, Students/Children $1; The 19th a
food table, lapidary & equipment sales; fossils, minerals, jewelry and cut and uncut stones. There is a large variety of 
dealers, activities and displays, along with the popular wheel of fortune booth and a silent auction t
Friday with several educational demonstrations but is also open to the public. ; contact Keith Harmon, Hwy 84 West, 
Rusk, TX 75785, 903 316-2967; e-mail: whizgnat@netzero.net
 
FEBRUARY 
 
20-21—GEORGETOWN, TEXAS:  Annual show; Williamson County Gem and Mineral Society, Community Center
Park; 445 East Morrow Street, P O Box 82472; Sat. 10 am
$2.00, Children under 6- Free!; Rollin Rock Club Meeting Sunday Feb 21,2016 9 A.M. We will have a food concession the whole shiw; 
contact Bill Medford, Georgetown, TX 78628, (512) 930

 
MARCH 

 
11-13—SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS:  Annual show; Exhibit Group International Inc, Embassy Suite Hotel; 7750 Briaridge 
drive; Fri. 11-06, Sat. 10-6, Sun. 10-5; $3 Admission; Large selection gem stone beads, sterling silver Jewelry, fine jade, 
fine diamond, fine jewelry, pewter finding, jewelr
13337 South street #633, cerritos, CA 90703, 2146631740; e
 
APRIL 
 
9-10—SILOAM SPRINGS, ARKANSAS:
Building; Mt. Olive Rd.; Sat. 9-5, Sun. 10-4; Admission $3.00, Free admission for children; Demonstrations, displays, 
silent auctions, dealers and gem wash.; contact Dave Leininger, 14029 W
721-1579; e-mail: hulagrub@aol.com; Web site: www.nwarockhounds.org
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Annual show; FREDERICKSBURG ROCKHOUNDS, LADY BIRD JONHSON 
PARK; HWY 16 SO., 3 MILES SO. OF MAIN ST.; Sat. 9:00 am-6:00 pm, Sun. 10:00 am-5:00 pm; Free Admission!; 47 th 
ANNUAL HILL COUNTRY GEM & MINERAL SHOW 40 + DEALERS TEXAS & 

EORITES,GEODES,CARVINGS,JEWELRY FREE ADIMSSION, FOOD SERVICE 
HOURLY SILENT AUCTIONS & DOOR PRIZES, RAFFLE PRIZES COME BROWSE,COME BUY, OR JUST COME AND 
HAVE FUN ; contact JIM GEDEON, 1156 OLD WILLOW RD., FREDERICKSBURG, TX 78624, (830) 456

deonjim1@gmail.com; Web site: FREDERICKSBURG ROCKHOUNDS 

Wholesale and retail show; East Texas Gem & Mineral Society, Tyler Rose Center; 420 Rose 
5; $5 Admission, Students/Children $1; The 19th annual show will feature the rock 

food table, lapidary & equipment sales; fossils, minerals, jewelry and cut and uncut stones. There is a large variety of 
dealers, activities and displays, along with the popular wheel of fortune booth and a silent auction t
Friday with several educational demonstrations but is also open to the public. ; contact Keith Harmon, Hwy 84 West, 

whizgnat@netzero.net 

Annual show; Williamson County Gem and Mineral Society, Community Center
Park; 445 East Morrow Street, P O Box 82472; Sat. 10 am-6 pm, Sun. 10 am-5 pm; Adults + Seniors $3.00, Students/Youth 6

ee!; Rollin Rock Club Meeting Sunday Feb 21,2016 9 A.M. We will have a food concession the whole shiw; 
contact Bill Medford, Georgetown, TX 78628, (512) 930-2768; Web site: wcgms.org 

Annual show; Exhibit Group International Inc, Embassy Suite Hotel; 7750 Briaridge 
5; $3 Admission; Large selection gem stone beads, sterling silver Jewelry, fine jade, 

fine diamond, fine jewelry, pewter finding, jewelry making supply, bead's jewelry making class etc.; contact John So, 
13337 South street #633, cerritos, CA 90703, 2146631740; e-mail: egi168@hotmail.com; Web site: 

SILOAM SPRINGS, ARKANSAS:  Annual show; Nortwest Arkansas Gem and Mineral Society, Community 
4; Admission $3.00, Free admission for children; Demonstrations, displays, 

silent auctions, dealers and gem wash.; contact Dave Leininger, 14029 White Oak Lane, Bentonville, AR 72712, (479)
mail: hulagrub@aol.com; Web site: www.nwarockhounds.org 

 

 

Annual show; FREDERICKSBURG ROCKHOUNDS, LADY BIRD JONHSON 
5:00 pm; Free Admission!; 47 th 

EORITES,GEODES,CARVINGS,JEWELRY FREE ADIMSSION, FOOD SERVICE 
HOURLY SILENT AUCTIONS & DOOR PRIZES, RAFFLE PRIZES COME BROWSE,COME BUY, OR JUST COME AND 
HAVE FUN ; contact JIM GEDEON, 1156 OLD WILLOW RD., FREDERICKSBURG, TX 78624, (830) 456-5419; e-mail: 

Wholesale and retail show; East Texas Gem & Mineral Society, Tyler Rose Center; 420 Rose 
nnual show will feature the rock 

food table, lapidary & equipment sales; fossils, minerals, jewelry and cut and uncut stones. There is a large variety of 
dealers, activities and displays, along with the popular wheel of fortune booth and a silent auction table. School day is 
Friday with several educational demonstrations but is also open to the public. ; contact Keith Harmon, Hwy 84 West, 

Annual show; Williamson County Gem and Mineral Society, Community Center- San Gabriel 
5 pm; Adults + Seniors $3.00, Students/Youth 6-12- 

ee!; Rollin Rock Club Meeting Sunday Feb 21,2016 9 A.M. We will have a food concession the whole shiw; 

Annual show; Exhibit Group International Inc, Embassy Suite Hotel; 7750 Briaridge 
5; $3 Admission; Large selection gem stone beads, sterling silver Jewelry, fine jade, 

y making supply, bead's jewelry making class etc.; contact John So, 
mail: egi168@hotmail.com; Web site: www.egishows.com 

Annual show; Nortwest Arkansas Gem and Mineral Society, Community 
4; Admission $3.00, Free admission for children; Demonstrations, displays, 

hite Oak Lane, Bentonville, AR 72712, (479)-
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Source: The Rock, 11/15; via The Rockfinder, 9/15; via The Quarry 2/15;  

via Osage Rock & Mineral Club, 1/15; via Rock rollers Club, 9/10; via Scribe 11/92 
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Arklatex Gem & Mineral Society 
PO Box 6633 
Bossier City, LA 71171-6633 


